One-Day Four-Ball Tournaments

Date Site

Nov 16 Tobacco Road Golf Club, Sanford, NC

Men, Flight A - Gross
Men, Flight A - Net
Men, Flight B - Gross
Men, Flight B - Net
Mixed/Women - Gross

Mixed/Women - Net

Champion, City

Chad Carter, Advance, NC

Chad Frye, Davidson, NC

Carmen Serbio |11, Fayetteville, NC
Kevin Rodriques, Fayetteville, NC
Wiley Barrett, Southern Pines, NC
Dick Skobo, West End, NC
Michael Barber, Charlotte, NC
Gerard Szatkowski, Fort Mill, SC
Patty Moore, Charlotte, NC
Dianne Yelovich, Pinehurst, NC
Karen Shults, Raleigh, NC

Debbie Perry, Holly Springs, NC

Dec 11 Tournament of Champions, Pinehurst Resort and Country Club (No. 5), Pinehurst, NC

Men, Flight A - Gross
Men, Flight A - Net
Men, Flight B - Gross
Men, Flight B - Net
Mixed/Women - Gross

Mixed/Women - Net

Kevin Atamian, Raleigh, NC
Daniel Harding, Raleigh, NC
Chad Carter, Advance, NC

Brad Queen, Mocksville, NC
Bobby Jarrett, High Point, NC
Eddie Streetman, Lexington, NC
Ronnie Caulder, North Myrtle Beach, SC
Mac Adams, Little River, SC
Kevin Miller, Clayton, NC

Miken Miller, Clayton, NC

Olga Manning, West End, NC
Elaine Simon, Southern Pines, NC

Pre-Senior/Senior/Super Senior Tournament

Date Site

Champion, City

Mar 15/16  Mid-Pines Inn and Golf Club/Pine Needles Lodge and Golf Club, Southern Pines, NC

Men, Age 45-49 - Gross
Men, Age 45-49 - Net

Men, Age 50-54 - Gross
Men, Age 50-54 - Net

Men, Age 55-59 - Gross
Men, Age 55-59 - Net

Men, Age 60-64 - Gross
Men, Age 60-64 - Net

Men, Age 65-69 - Gross
Men, Age 65-69 - Net

Men, Age 70 plus - Gross
Men, Age 70 plus - Net

Patrick Brady, Reidsville, NC
Rajneet Garewal, Raleigh, NC

Mallory McDaniel, Kannapolis, NC
Kyle McClintock, Bahama, NC

Johnny Kallam, Stoneville, NC
Terry Heath, Apex, NC

Steve Wright, Deep Gap, NC
Jerry Rogers, Madison, NC

Mike Sprouts, Newton, NC
Stanley Kinney, Summerfield, NC

Brodie Baker, Bermuda Run, NC
Russell French, Pinehurst, NC

159

Score

65
61
70
60
65

61

63
66
72
62
72

66

Score

151
140

151
147

143
141

142
141

144
134

150
133



