One-Day Four-Ball Tournaments

Date	Site	Champion, City	Score
Nov 16	Tobacco Road Golf Club, Sanford, I	NC	
	Men, Flight A - Gross	Chad Carter, Advance, NC	65
		Chad Frye, Davidson, NC	
	Men, Flight A - Net	Carmen Serbio III, Fayetteville, NC	61
		Kevin Rodriques, Fayetteville, NC	
	Men, Flight B - Gross	Wiley Barrett, Southern Pines, NC	70
		Dick Skobo, West End, NC	
	Men, Flight B - Net	Michael Barber, Charlotte, NC	60
	-	Gerard Szatkowski, Fort Mill, SC	
	Mixed/Women - Gross	Patty Moore, Charlotte, NC	65
		Dianne Yelovich, Pinehurst, NC	
	Mixed/Women - Net	Karen Shults, Raleigh, NC	61
		Debbie Perry, Holly Springs, NC	
Dec 11	Tournament of Champions, Pinehurst Resort and Country Club (No. 5), Pinehurst, NC		
	Men, Flight A - Gross	Kevin Atamian, Raleigh, NC	63
	-	Daniel Harding, Raleigh, NC	
	Men, Flight A - Net	Chad Carter, Advance, NC	66
	-	Brad Queen, Mocksville, NC	
	Men, Flight B - Gross	Bobby Jarrett, High Point, NC	72
		Eddie Streetman, Lexington, NC	
	Men, Flight B - Net	Ronnie Caulder, North Myrtle Beach, SC	62
		Mac Adams, Little River, SC	
	Mixed/Women - Gross	Kevin Miller, Clayton, NC	72
		Miken Miller, Clayton, NC	
	Mixed/Women - Net	Olga Manning, West End, NC	66
		Elaine Simon, Southern Pines, NC	

Pre-Senior/Senior/Super Senior Tournament

Date	Site	Champion, City	Score
Mar 15/16	Mid-Pines Inn and Golf Club/Pine Needles Lodge and Golf Club, Southern Pines, NC		
	Men, Age 45-49 - Gross	Patrick Brady, Reidsville, NC	151
	Men, Age 45-49 - Net	Rajneet Garewal, Raleigh, NC	140
	Men, Age 50-54 - Gross	Mallory McDaniel, Kannapolis, NC	151
	Men, Age 50-54 - Net	Kyle McClintock, Bahama, NC	147
	Men, Age 55-59 - Gross	Johnny Kallam, Stoneville, NC	143
	Men, Age 55-59 - Net	Terry Heath, Apex, NC	141
	Men, Age 60-64 - Gross	Steve Wright, Deep Gap, NC	142
	Men, Age 60-64 - Net	Jerry Rogers, Madison, NC	141
	Men, Age 65-69 - Gross	Mike Sprouts, Newton, NC	144
	Men, Age 65-69 - Net	Stanley Kinney, Summerfield, NC	134
	Men, Age 70 plus - Gross	Brodie Baker, Bermuda Run, NC	150
	Men, Age 70 plus - Net	Russell French, Pinehurst, NC	133